ಚಾಮುಂಡೇಶ್ವರಿ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ನಿಗಮ ನಿಯಮಿತ (ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಪಟ್ಟಿದೆ) ನಿಗಮ ಕಾರ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಚಾವಿಸನಿನಿ, ಮೈಸೂರು–570017 Telephone No: 0821-2343939 Fax No: 0821-2343939



Company Identity Number[CIN]:- U40109KA2004SGC035177

CHAMUNDESHWARI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government of Karnataka Undertaking) Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru-570017 Web Site: cescmysore.karnataka.gov.in E-mail ID:gmcomm@cescmysore.org E-mail ID:seccesc@gmail.com

No: CESC/GM(Coml)/DGM(RA-1)/AGM(RA-1)/2021-22/ 045 - 1803 Dated: Encl: To.

- ¹. The Chief Engineer(Ele), O&M Zones, CESC Mysuru/Hassan.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer(Ele), O&M Circles, CESC Mysuru/ Chamarajanagar-Kodagu/Mandya/Hassan.

Sir,

Sub: Public hearing on 17-02-2022 regarding the revision of tariff of CESC Mysuru for FY-23.

- **Ref:** 1. Application of APR of FY-21 and ARR for FY-23 to FY-25 & Retail Supply Tariff for FY-23 of CESC Mysuru submitted to Hon'ble KERC vide No.: CESC/GM(Coml)/DGM(RA-1)/AGM(RA-1)/2021-22/14284 dtd: 29.11.2021.
 - 2. Hon'ble KERC letter No: KERC/B/01/2022/1391 dated : 28.01.2022

Adverting to the above subject, the Hon'ble KERC has scheduled the public hearing regarding the revision of tariff of CESC Mysuru for FY-23 on 17th Feb 2022 at Court Hall, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Mysuru at 10:30 AM.

In this regard, I am directed to request you to arrange to inform the EHT/HT/VIP/Consumers/ Unions/Societies/Associations/Consumer forums and interested persons.

Further, in the view of Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19) situation, as a precautionary measure and in accordance with the directives of Central, State and District administration, the officers as addressed above in this letter should attend the public hearing along with the Sub-Division and Division wise Technical/Finance/Accounts and Administrative data's inputs.

The Executive Engineer (Elec) and Account officers of the O & M division should be present in their respective headquarters and be ready with the details as desired for the public hearing on call.

Yours faithfully

-2-

General Manager (Commercial) CESC, Mysuru

ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ ವಿಳಾಸ: ನಿಗಮ ಕಾರ್ಯಲಯ. ನಂ.29 ವಿಜಯನಗರ 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಹಿನಕಲ್, ಮೈಸೂರು-570017. Registered Office: Corporate Office, #29, Vijayanagara, 2nd Stage, Hinkal, Mysuru-570017

-2-

Copy to

- 1. Chief Financial Officer, Corporate Office, CESC, Mysuru.
- 2. Chief General Manager, Internal Audit Corporate Office, Mysuru.
- 3. Deputy General Manager(MIS), CESC, Mysuru to host in the website.
- 4. All Executive Engineer(Elec), O & M Division, CESC, Mysuru.
- 5. PS to Hon'ble Managing Director to bring to the kind notice of Managing Director, CESC Mysuru
- 6. TA to Hon'ble Director (Technical) to bring to the kind notice of Director (Technical), CESC Mysuru OC/MF.

STEL 833 1